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NCCAA Outdoor Championship 
May 3-5, 2007 
Taylor University- Upland, Ind. 

Men - Team Rankings - 21 Events Scored 

1) Malone 127 2) Cedarville 126 
3) Greenville 118 4) Indiana Wesleyan 114. so 
5) Bethel IN 103 6) Roberts Wesleyan 75 
6) Taylor 75 8) Olivet Nazarene 71. 50 
9) Faith Baptist Bible 12 10) North Central 10 

11) Dallas Baptist 8 12) Trinity Christian 7 
13) Spring Arbor 6 14) Southwestern Christian 2 

Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
--===============:~=;==:==============~~~=;;================================ 
Preliminaries 

1 King, Geoffrey JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.74 10.88Q 3 
2 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 10.93 10.97Q 1 
3 Brown, Ian so Taylor 10.98 11.02Q 2 
4 Warhop, Chris JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.99 11.06Q 2 
5 Laing, Lamont SR Taylor 11.14 11.0SQ 3 
6 Ugonna, Nnamdi so Greenville 11.12 11.13Q 1 
7 Beyioku, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 11. 37 11.25q 1 
8 Rush, Matt SR Greenville 11.29 11. 27q 3 
9 Ford, Jeb so Malone 11.28 11. 32 1 

10 Huwa, Heston Trinity Bible 11.38 11.34 2 
11 Gordon, Harold FR Greenville 11. 22 11. 38 2 
12 Sawin, Jimmy SR Cedarville 11.29 11.38 3 
13 Collet, Thomas FR Indiana Wesleyan 11.14 11. 40 3 
14 Wauthier, Derrick JR Olivet Nazarene 11.16 11.43 1 
15 Conrad, Patrick SR Indiana Wesleyan 11.24 11.45 2 
16 West, Jeremiah Trinity Bible 11. 61 11.49 3 
17 Krieger, Bryan FR Malone 11. 42 11.62 2 
18 Yates, Evan Trinity Bible 11.57 11. 68 3 
19 Waggoner, David SR Dallas Baptist 11.44 11. 71 1 

Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 King, Geoffrey JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.88 10.90 
2 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 10.97 11.04 
3 Brown, Ian so Taylor 11. 02 11.22 
4 Warhop, Chris JR Bethel (Ind.) 11. 06 11. 27 
5 Laing, Lamont SR Taylor 11.08 11. 28 
6 Ugonna, Nnamdi so Greenville 11.13 11.40 
7 Beyioku, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 11. 25 11. 42 
8 Rush, Matt SR Greenville 11.27 15.00 

Preliminaries 
9 Ford, Jeb so Malone 11.32 

10 Huwa, Heston Trinity Bible 11.34 
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11 Gordon, Harold FR Greenville 11 . 38 
12 Sawin, Jimmy SR Cedarville 11. 38 
13 Collet, Thomas FR Indiana Wesleyan 11.40 
14 Wauthier, Derrick JR Olivet Nazarene 11.43 
15 Conrad, Patrick SR Indiana Wesleyan 11. 45 
16 West, Jeremiah Trinity Bible 11.49 
17 Krieger, Bryan FR Malone 11. 62 
18 Yates, Evan Trinity Bible 11. 68 
19 Waggoner, David SR Dallas Baptist 11.71 

Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 

1 King, Geoffrey JR Bethel (Ind.) 21.53 21. 93Q 1 
2 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 21.79 22.21Q 2 
3 Brown, Ian so Taylor 21. 98 22.39Q 2 
4 Garnett, Ryan SR Greenville 22.08 22.43Q 1 
5 Thomas, Brandon JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.35 22.46q 2 

6 Smith, Alvin JR Olivet Nazarene 22.84 22.54q 1 
7 Ford, Jeb so Malone 22.82q 2 
8 Collet, Thomas FR Indiana Wesleyan 22.29 23.0Sq 1 
9 Ugonna, Nnamdi so Greenville 23. 14 23 .13 2 

10 Wauthier, Derrick JR Olivet Nazarene 22.63 23.33 2 
11 Krieger, Bryan FR Malone 22.87 23.41 1 
12 Gordon, Harold FR Greenville 23.05 23.44 2 
13 Yates, Evan Trinity Bible 23.60 23. 72 1 

Men 200 Meter Dash 
=~=:=================================================================~=---------

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 King, Geoffrey JR Bethel (Ind.) 21. 93 21. 71 
2 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 22.21 22.14 
3 Garnett, Ryan SR Greenville 22.43 22.25 
4 Brown, Ian so Taylor 22.39 22.25 
5 Thomas, Brandon JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.46 22.46 
6 Collet, Thomas FR Indiana Wesleyan 23.05 22.84 
7 Smith, Alvin JR Olivet Nazarene 22.54 22.89 
8 Ford, Jeb so Malone 22.82 25.55 

Preliminaries 
9 Ugonna, Nnamdi so Greenville 23 .13 

10 Wauthier, Derrick JR Olivet Nazarene 23.33 
11 Krieger, Bryan FR Malone 23.41 
12 Gordon, Harold FR Greenville 23.44 
13 Yates, Evan Trinity Bible 23.72 

Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
==~===~===================================================;;~=;;~=========== 

1 Smith, Alvin JR Olivet Nazarene 49.19 49.84Q 3 
2 Garnett, Ryan SR Greenville 49.05 49.99Q 1 
3 Starr, Samuel FR Cedarville so. 45 51.00Q 2 
4 Thomas, Brandon JR Bethel (Ind.) 49.60 49.90q 3 

5 Beight, Michael FR Cedarville 51. 31 50.02g 3 
6 Dates, CJ so Roberts Wesleyan 50.46 50.44g 1 
7 Wetherell, Brad FR Taylor 50.74 50.64q 3 
8 Episcopo, Brian JR Indiana Wesleyan 50.85 50.76g 3 
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9 Gregory, Ryan JR Taylor 51.03 51. 28 2 

10 Carrick, Dan FR Indiana Wesleyan 51.49 51. 31 3 
11 Brooks, Alex FR Greenville 51.91 51. 73 1 
12 Eckhardt, Patrick SR Indiana Wesleyan 51. 24 51. 87 1 

13 Phillips, Nate so Bethel (Ind.) 50.87 52.99 1 
14 Prieb, David JR Bethel (Ind.) 51. 04 53.07 2 
15 Sackett, Crosby FR Roberts Wesleyan 50.29 53.18 2 

Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Garnett, Ryan SR Greenville 49.99 4B .54 
2 Thomas, Brandon JR Bethel (Ind.) 49.90 49 .23 
3 Smith, Alvin JR Olivet Nazarene 49.84 49.37 
4 Dates, CJ so Roberts Wesleyan 50.44 49.92 
5 Beight, Michael FR Cedarville 50.02 50.28 
6 Starr, Samuel FR Cedarville 51.00 50.37 
7 Wetherell, Brad FR Taylor 50.64 50.85 
8 Episcopo, Brian JR Indiana Wesleyan 50.76 51.32 

Preliminaries 
9 Gregory, Ryan JR Taylor 51.28 

10 Carrick, Dan FR Indiana Wesleyan 51. 31 
11 Brooks, Alex FR Greenville 51. 73 
12 Eckhardt, Patrick SR Indiana Wesleyan 51. 87 
13 Phillips, Nate so Bethel (Ind. ) 52.99 
14 Prieb, David JR Bethel (Ind. ) 53.07 
15 Sackett, Crosby FR Roberts Wesleyan 53.18 

Men 800 Meter Run 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
=======~;===========================================~~~=======~==~~====== 

1 Sinick, Christopher FR Malone 1:53.95 l:54.91Q 
2 Rone, Julius JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:53.21 l:56.48Q 
3 Koch, Jerad FR Olivet Nazarene 1:56.16 l:55.370 
4 Reel, Vincent so Bethel (Ind.) 1:55.05 l:56.78Q 
5 Saunders, Josh so Cedarville 1:57.07 1:55.54Q 
6 Bond, Josh JR Greenville 2:00.81 1:S7.76Q 
7 Oyler, Rodney FR Greenville 1:55.26 1:55.56q 
8 Leman, Chris so Taylor 1:55.21 1:57.Blq 
9 Schweikert, Nik so Malone 1:59.21 1:57.91 

10 Gingerich, Eric SR Indiana Wesleyan 1:54.44 1:59.04 
11 Thompson, Jonathon SR Olivet Nazarene 1:59.84 2:00.17 
12 Muzuma, Joshua FR Trinity Christia 1:5B.41 2:00.47 
13 Budd, Andrew FR Taylor 2:00.24 2:00.62 
14 Schweigert, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 1:57.70 2:01.05 
15 Robertson, Alex so Greenville 2:00.00 2 :01.47 
16 Robinson, Scott so Bethel (Ind.) 1:57.02 2:02.04 
17 Brooks, David FR Taylor 1:56.86 2:02.10 
18 Maloney, Chris FR Roberts Wesleyan 2: 00. 13 2:02.30 
19 Muzuma, Joseph FR Trinity Christia 2:04.95 2:02.97 
20 Gray, Andrew JR Bethel (Ind.) 2:00.12 2:04.72 

Men 800 Meter Run 

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
=======================~=====================================~================== 
Finals 
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1 Rono, Julius JR Roberts Wesleyan 1:56.48 1:51.30 
2 Sinick, Christopher FR Malone 1:54.91 1:53.14 
3 Oyler, Rodney FR Greenville 1:55.56 1:53.58 
4 Koch, Jerad FR Olivet Nazarene 1:55.37 1:54.86 
5 Bond, Josh JR Greenville 1:57.76 1:54.99 
6 Reel, Vincent so Bethel (Ind.) 1:56.78 1:55.52 
7 Saunders, Josh so Cedarville 1:55.54 1:56.33 
8 Leman, Chris so Taylor 1:57.81 1:57.40 

Preliminaries 
9 Schweikert, Nik so Malone 1:57.91 

10 Gingerich, Eric SR Indiana Wesleyan 1:59.04 
11 Thompson, Jonathon SR Olivet Nazarene 2:00.17 
12 Muzuma, Joshua FR Trinity Christia 2:00.47 
13 Budd, Andrew FR Taylor 2:00.62 
14 Schweigert, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 2:01.05 
15 Robertson, Alex so Greenville 2:01.47 
16 Robinson, Scott so Bethel (Ind.) 2:02.04 
17 Brooks, David FR Taylor 2:02.10 
18 Maloney, Chris FR Roberts Wesleyan 2:02.30 
19 Muzuma, Joseph FR Trinity Christia 2:02.97 
20 Gray, Andrew JR Bethel (Ind. l 2:04.72 

Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Foss, Josh so Indiana Wesleyan 4:03.17 3;58.75 
2 Coates, Mike JR Malone 3:56.70 3:59.04 
3 Brooker, Jud so Cedarville 3:57.53 4:00.08 
4 Jellema, Andy so Trinity Christia 4:01.05 4:00.73 
5 Miller, Joshua JR Indiana Wesleyan 4:02.50 4:03.62 
6 Carr, Kacey SR Olivet Nazarene 3:59.40 4:04.46 
7 Baum, Justin JR Malone 4:04.12 4:05.51 
8 Oyler, Rodney FR Greenville 4:04.71 4:06.83 
9 Degafa, Wegene so Roberts Wesleyan 4:09.26 

10 Erway, Caleb so Olivet Nazarene 4:00.70 4 :11. 33 
11 Bare, Daniel FR North Central (M 4:09.90 4:15.95 
12 Gray, Andrew JR Bethel (Ind.) 4:10.44 4;18.76 
13 Gieske, John SR North Central (M 4:22.02 
14 May, David FR Olivet Nazarene 4:14.00 4:22.67 
15 Saunders, Payton so Spring Arbor 4:45.00 4:31.78 
16 Lerner, Joseph FR Trinity Christia 4:21.75 4:36.74 
17 Gosnell, Greg FR Faith Baptist Bi 4:50.00 4:57.54 

Men 5000 Meter Run 
==============~=====~~~~~~=~~~=~~~~~~~~~~=~~~~==~==~============~~=:~=========== 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
=======~====~==~~=~=====================~=============================~~======== 

1 Kienzle, Ryan JR Malone 14:29.58 14:48.59 
2 Roberts, Daniel FR Cedarville 15:11.22 14:56.08 
3 Rona, Julius JR Roberts Wesleyan 14:40.56 15:03.61 
4 Degafa, Wegene so Roberts Wesleyan 15:34.01 15:20.16 
5 Robinson, Paul FR Malone 15:07.77 15:24.57 
6 Herbert, Justin JR Cedarville 15:30.03 15:39.16 
7 Flake, Curtis SR Greenville 15:31.11 15:41.86 
8 Gaynor, Evan FR Malone 15:08.86 15:46.60 
9 Lane, Steve FR Spring Arbor 16:57.00 15:51.37 

10 Rodriguez, Felix FR Dallas Baptist 15:44.00 15:59.27 
11 Pechtel, Adam SR Taylor 17:05.10 17:32.84 
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Men 10000 Meter Run 

Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Rojas, Elias JR Indiana Wesleyan 31:58.45 32:11.44 
2 Herbert, Justin JR Cedarville 32:56.36 32:37.09 
3 Richert, Ryan FR Olivet Nazarene 33:03.03 32:48.29 
4 Ballard, Daniel JR Indiana Wesleyan 32:45.88 33:13.57 
5 Pabody, Michael FR Taylor 32:36.25 33:54.46 
6 Pittman, Bryan SR Cedarville 33:33.79 33:57.68 
7 McCracken, Dan FR Malone 33:55.58 34:35.43 
8 Chase, Steve SR Spring Arbor 33:30.64 34:35.56 
9 Gienapp, Kevin SR Spring Arbor 32:57.68 34:40.48 

10 Trennepohl , Rob so Cedarville 33:21.59 34:59.78 
11 Naragon, Calyn so Bethel (Ind.) 34:50.00 35:04.89 
12 Jennys, Michael so Grace 34:04.37 35:54.42 
13 Voss, Robert FR Spring Arbor 34:05.12 36:00.31 
14 Carr, Kody so Olivet Nazarene 34:02.87 36:30.13 

Sprunger, Josh JR Spring Arbor 33:37.46 DNF 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
____ ;============~~~;====================================~=================-

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 

Preliminaries 
1 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 14.86 14.BOQ 3 
2 Waters, Rod JR Bethel (Ind.) 15.04 14. 94Q 2 
3 Weber, Zach JR Indiana Wesleyan 14. 71 15.0?Q 1 
4 Scott, Jason SR Cedarville 15.13 14.Blq 3 
5 Bundenthal, Ryan SR Cedarville 14.96 15.25q 2 

6 Rush, Matt SR Greenville 15.53 15.47q 1 
7 Thompson, Jordan so Olivet Nazarene 15.78 15.65q 2 
8 Sauser, Ryan FR Faith Baptist Bi 15.46 15.71g 1 
9 Sauser, Jordan JR Faith Baptist Bi 15.80 15.71 3 

10 Tress, Brandon FR Cedarville 16.01 15.94 1 
11 Crist, Jason FR Taylor 15.54 15.94 3 
12 Voss, Dave FR Taylor 15. 83 16.04 1 
13 Sample, Dane SR Greenville 16.10 16.22 3 
14 Hare, Chris SR Malone 16 .29 16.24 2 
15 Styne, Caleb FR Dallas Baptist 16.82 16.26 1 
16 Rudd, BJ so Greenville 15.78 16.29 2 
17 Robles, JP so Taylor 16.44 16.69 2 
18 West, Brady JR Malone 16.51 16.79 3 
19 Preston, Andy FR Malone 16. 72 17.16 1 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
=============~~~==============================~~~=~====================~~~=-----

Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Renford, Jarod JR Greenville 14. 80 14. 94 
2 Weber, Zach JR Indiana Wesleyan 15.07 14.97 
3 Waters, Rod JR Bethel (Ind.) 14. 94 15.03 
4 Scott, Jason SR Cedarville 14.81 15.26 
5 Bundenthal, Ryan SR Cedarville 15.25 15.37 
6 Thompson, Jordan so Olivet Nazarene 15.65 15.77 
7 Sauser, Ryan FR Faith Baptist Bi 15.71 15. 95 
8 Rush, Matt SR Greenville 15.47 16.64 

Preliminaries 
9 Sauser, Jordan JR Faith Baptist Bi 15. 71 
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10 Tress, Brandon FR Cedarville 15.94 
11 Crist, Jason FR Taylor 15.94 
12 Voss, Dave FR Taylor 16.04 
13 Sample, Dane SR Greenville 16.22 
14 Hare, Chris SR Malone 16.24 
15 Styne, Caleb FR Dallas Baptist 16.26 
16 Rudd, BJ so Greenville 16. 29 
17 Robles, JP so Taylor 16.69 
18 West, Brady JR Malone 16.79 
19 Preston, Andy FR Malone 17.16 

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 

1 Voss, Dave FR Taylor 55.54 54.90Q 2 

2 Bundenthal, Ryan SR Cedarville 54.47 55.36Q 3 
3 Sauser, Jordan JR Faith Baptist Bi 53.46 55.92Q 1 
4 Waters, Rod JR Bethel (Ind.) 55.53 55.28q 2 

5 Plake, Chuck SR Roberts Wesleyan 57.88 56.46q 1 

6 Preston, Andy FR Malone 56.54 56.66q l 

7 Tress, Brandon FR Cedarville 57.99 56.6Bq 1 
8 Easterling, Jon so Malone 56.64 56.77q 3 
9 Kuhn, Kevin so Cedarville 56.31 57.07 1 

10 Nowels, Kelly FR Cedarville 57.38 57.15 3 

11 Brueckner, Jay JR Malone 56. 81 57.30 2 
12 Oliver, Garrett FR Malone 58.01 57.42 3 
13 Dunbar, Randy SR Taylor 57.25 58 .12 2 
14 Sauser, Ryan FR Faith Baptist Bi 56.10 58.16 3 

15 Robles, JP so Taylor 58.24 58.53 2 
16 Sample, Dane SR Greenville 59.30 58.67 2 
17 Cady, Stephen so Indiana Wesleyan 59. 74 58. 92 3 

18 Thada, Brad FR Indiana Wesleyan 1:00.10 59.45 1 

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
-----------:--==;=:================~===========================~========-~----~-

Name Year school Prelims Finals Points 

Finals 
1 Sauser, Jordan JR Faith Baptist Bi 55.92 53.54 
2 Waters, Rod JR Bethel (Ind.) 55. 28 54.35 
3 Bundenthal, Ryan SR Cedarville 55.36 54.40 
4 Voss, Dave FR Taylor 54.90 55.23 
5 Plake, Chuck SR Roberts Wesleyan 56.46 55.82 
6 Tress, Brandon FR Cedarville 56.68 56.37 
7 Preston, Andy FR Malone 56. 66 56.40 

Easterling, Jon so Malone 56.77 DNF 
Preliminaries 

9 Kuhn, Kevin so Cedarville 57.07 
10 Newels, Kelly FR Cedarville 57.15 
11 Brueckner, Jay JR Malone 57. 30 
12 Oliver, Garrett FR Malone 57.42 
13 Dunbar, Randy SR Taylor 58.12 
14 Sauser, Ryan FR Faith Baptist Bi 58.16 
15 Robles, JP so Taylor 58.53 
16 Sample, Dane SR Greenville 58.67 
17 Cady, Stephen so Indiana Wesleyan 58.92 
18 Thada, Brad FR Indiana Wesleyan 59.45 

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
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Name Year School Seed Finals Points 

1 Kuhn, Kevin so Cedarville 9:20.55 9:32.77 
2 Sage, Garrett FR Dallas Baptist 9:54.00 9:43.19 
3 Robertson, Tom FR Taylor 9:59.64 9:48.20 
4 Mills, Kevin SR Spring Arbor 9:55.49 
5 Thomack, Andy SR Greenville 9:58.79 9:59.62 
6 Alles, Doug FR Indiana Wesleyan 9:56.14 10:03.82 
7 Dye, Stephen SR Indiana Wesleyan 9:48.63 10:07.94 
8 Cady, Stephen so Indiana Wesleyan 10:01.50 10:11.96 
9 Armstead, Justin FR Olivet Nazarene 10:20.80 10:18.74 

10 Williams, Evan Roberts Wesleyan 10:19.91 10:25.62 
11 Burns, Keith so Malone 10:19.54 10: 3 0 .12 
12 Hansen, Matt so Dallas Baptist 10:28.00 10:38.08 
13 Smith, Drew JR Taylor 10:23.30 10:43.35 

Men 4x100 Meter Relay 

School seed Finals Points 

--------------------------------~-~-~-=--------------------------~--------------
1 Bethel (Ind. ) 41.34 41.30 
2 Greenville 42.33 41. 84 
3 Taylor 42.82 42.62 
4 Indiana Wesleyan 42.36 42.76 
5 Cedarville 44.69 43.90 
6 Malone 42.87 44.20 
7 Olivet Nazarene 43.45 44.36 
8 Roberts Wesleyan 45.23 44.45 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School Seed Finals Points 

1 Taylor 3:20.17 3:19.70 
2 Greenville 3:26.06 3:21.58 
3 Olivet Nazarene 3:20.58 3:22.01 
4 Cedarville 3:23.55 3:24.41 
5 Roberts Wesleyan 3:25.51 3:24.75 
6 Indiana Wesleyan 3:19.34 3:25.39 
7 Malone 3:20.42 3:27.30 

Bethel (Ind.) 3:20.07 DNF 

Men 4x880 Yard Relay 

School Seed Finals Points 

1 Malone 7:53.23 7:47.62 
1) Robinson, Paul FR 2) Coates, Mike JR 
3) Schweikert, Nik so 4) Sinick, Christopher FR 

2 Indiana Wesleyan 7:48.28 7:52.89 
1) Miller, Joshua JR 2) Foss, Josh so 
3) Slabaugh, David JR 4) Gingerich, Eric SR 

3 Olivet Nazarene 8:04.00 8:06.08 
1) Thompson, Jonathon SR 2) Erway, Caleb so 
3) Fay, Ben FR 4) Koch, Jerad FR 

4 Greenville 8:10.64 
1) Robertson, Alex so 2) Putman, Ben JR 
3) Chew, Joe so 4) Thomack, Andy SR 

5 Bethel (Ind.) 7:51.48 8:11.83 
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1) Gray, Andrew JR 
3) Robinson, Scott SO 

6 Taylor 
1) Brooks, David FR 
3) Frusti, Apollos FR 

7 Trinity Christian 
1) Muzuma, Joshua FR 
3) Seegert, Joshua JR 

8 Cedarville 
1) Fox, Matt SO 
3) Kempton, Eric FR 

Men High Jump 

Name 

l Hickox, Chris 
2 Davis, Tyler 
3 Sawin, Jimmy 
4 Weber, Zach 
5 Crist, Jason 
6 McLaughlin, Shane 
7 Metz, Luke 
8 Walker, William 
9 west, Brady 
9 Hill, Michael 

Dustman, Nathan 
Christenson, Luke 

Men Pole Vault 

2) Prieb, David JR 
4) Reel, Vincent so 

8:03.37 
2) Budd, Andrew FR 
4) Leman, Chris so 

8:16.54 
2) Burr, Mike so 
4) Jellema, Andy SO 

7:49.53 
2) Groman, Kurt FR 
4) Campbell, Seth SO 

Year School Seed 

so North Central (M 6-08.00 
so Malone 6-06.25 
SR Cedarville 6-08.00 
JR Indiana Wesleyan 6-07.00 
FR Taylor 6-02.00 
FR Malone 6-05.00 
SR Indiana Wesleyan 6-07.00 
so Bethel (Ind.) 6-02.00 
JR Malone 6-01. 25 
FR Southwestern Chr 6-01.50 
JR Indiana Wesleyan 6-02.00 
FR Oklahoma Wesleya 6-00.00 

Page 8 of 12 

8:11.88 

8:12.89 

8:23.02 

Finals 

6-08.00 2.03m 
6-08.00 2.03m 
6-08.00 2.03m 
6-04.00 1.93m 
6-04.00 1.93m 
6-02.00 1.87m 
6-02.00 1.87m 
6-02.00 1. 87m 
6-00.00 1. 82m 

6-00.00 1.82m 
NH 
NH 

==~~----~---------------------------------=----------------------------~-----====== 
Name Year School Seed Finals 

1 Scott, Jason SR Cedarville 17-01.00 17-00.00 5.18m 
2 Hollis, Mark SR Olivet Nazarene 17-06.25 17-00.00 5.18m 
3 Swiech, Jim JR Roberts Wesleyan 16-00.00 16-00.00 4.87m 
4 Burrington, Zach JR Bethel (Ind.) 15-05.00 15-09.00 4.80m 
5 Jones, Mitchell SR Taylor 16-00.75 15-05.00 4.69m 
6 Gortney, Josh JR Malone 15-01.00 15-00.00 4.57m 
7 Manogue, Morgan SR Olivet Nazarene 14-06.25 14-06.00 4. 4 lm 
8 Stewart, Brett FR Olivet Nazarene 15-00.00 14-06.00 4. 4 lrn 
8 Boley, Kyle JR Indiana Wesleyan 14-06.00 14-06.00 4.41m 

Short, Adam JR Bethel (Ind.) 12-00.00 NH 

Men Long Jump 

Name Year School Seed Finals 

1 Collet, Thomas FR Indiana Wesleyan 7.17m 7. llm 23-04.00 
2 Thomas, Brandon JR Bethel (Ind.) 6.73m 6.97m 22-10.50 
3 Garnett, Ryan SR Greenville 6.B0m 6.B0m 22-03.75 
4 Swiech, Jim JR Roberts Wesleyan 6.63m 6.65m 21-10.00 
5 Warhop, Chris JR Bethel (Ind.) 6.70m 6.63m 21-09.00 
6 West, Brady JR Malone 6. 34m 6.24m 20-05.75 
7 Hill, Michael FR Southwestern Chr 6.61m 6.22m 20-05.00 

Men Triple Jump 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
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Preliminaries 
1 Sykes, Giovanni FR Greenville 13.43m 14.09mg 46-02.75 
2 Atchison, George SR Greenville 13.16m 13.44mg 44-01.25 
3 Beckford, Mark so Taylor 12.75m 13. 31mg 43-08.00 
4 Davis, Tyler so Malone 12.77m 13.14mg 43-01.50 
5 Swiech, Jim JR Roberts Wesleyan 12. 92mg 42-04.75 
6 Dustman, Nathan JR Indiana Wesleyan 12.56m 12.75mg 41-10.00 
7 Williams, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 12.67m 12.71mg 41-08.50 
8 Hawkins, Tim so Greenville 12.52m 12.49mg 40-11. 75 
9 Metzger, Noah so Greenville 12 .43m 12.39mg 40-07.75 

10 McCarty, Chris FR Olivet Nazarene 12.53m 12.27m 40-03. 25 
11 Crist, Jason FR Taylor 12.49m 12.17m 39-11. 25 
12 Walsh, Alex FR Bethel (Ind.) 12.57m 12.13m 39-09. 75 
13 Hickox, Chris so North Central (M 12.04m 39-06.00 
14 Bislow, Chase SR Bethel (Ind.) 12.42m 12.00m 39-04.50 
15 Hill, Michael FR Southwestern Chr 11.32m 11.84m 38-10.25 

Men Triple Jump 

Name Year School Prelims Finals 
----======;===============================~================================--------
Finals 

1 Sykes, Giovanni FR Greenville 14. 09m 14.09m 46-02.75 
2 Atchison, George SR Greenville 13.44m 13.71m 44-11. 75 
3 Beckford, Mark so Taylor 13 .31m 13. 31m 43-08.00 
4 Davis, Tyler so Malone 13 .14m 13 .14m 43-01.50 
5 Swiech, Jim JR Roberts Wesleyan 12.92m 12.92m 42-04.75 
6 Dustman, Nathan JR Indiana Wesleyan 12.75m 12.92m 42-01.75 
7 Hawkins, Tim so Greenville 12.49m 12.81m 42-00.50 
8 Williams, Josh FR Indiana Wesleyan 12.71m 12.71m 41-0B.50 
9 Metzger, Noah so Greenville 12. 3 9m 12.54m 41-01. 7 5 

Preliminaries 
10 McCarty, Chris FR Olivet Nazarene 12.27m 
11 Crist, Jason FR Taylor 12,17m 
12 Walsh, Alex FR Bethel ( Ind. J 12.13m 
13 Hickox, Chris so North Central (M 12.04m 
14 Bislow, Chase SR Bethel (Ind.) 12.00m 
15 Hill, Michael FR Southwestern Chr 11. 84m 

Men Shot Put 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
-----------~------------------------====~=~;==============~~~~===~;==~~~===~~~=~~-= 

1 Michaud, Ben so Cedarville 55-05.00 16.70mg 54-09.50 
2 Bowman, Jolm so Indiana Wesleyan 49-00.25 15.26mg 50-00.75 
3 Henning, Neil JR Cedarville 49-05.00 1s.22mq 49-11. 25 
4 Lavine, Travis JR Bethel (Ind.) 48-04.00 14.94mg 49-00.25 
5 Kahanic, Nick JR Roberts Wesleyan 50-05.25 14. 3lmq 46-11.50 
6 Foder, Kyle SR Greenville 43-04.50 14 .22mq 46-08.00 
7 Jackson, JJ FR Bethel (Ind.) 50-03.00 14 .14mq 46-04.75 
8 Thomas, Kendall so Olivet Nazarene 43-09.75 13. 73mq 45-00.50 
9 Jones, Paris so Greenville 43-02.50 12.87mq 42-02.75 

10 Marburger, Caleb FR Malone 45-01.50 12.81m 42-00.50 
11 Hooven, Brandon FR Bethel {Ind. ) 43 - 08.00 12.55m 41-02.25 
12 Mazellan, Kyle FR Indiana Wesleyan 40-04.00 12.24m 40-02.00 
13 Salcedo, Marcelino FR Southwestern Chr 42-00.75 12.04m 39-06.00 

Armstrong, Chad SR Malone 42-05.25 ND 
Cowan, Drew JR Taylor 42-02.00 ND 

Men Shot Put 
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Name Year School Prelims Finals 

Finals 
1 Michaud, Ben so Cedarville 16.?0m 16.70m 54-09.50 
2 Bowman, John so Indiana Wesleyan 15.26m 15.26m 50-00,75 
3 Henning, Neil JR Cedarville 15.22m 15.25m 50-00.50 
4 Lavine, Travis JR Bethel (Ind. ) 14 .94m 14.94m 49-00.25 
5 Jackson, JJ FR Bethel (Ind.) 14.14m 14. BSm 48-08.75 
6 Kahanic, Nick JR Roberts Wesleyan 14. 31m 14. 31m 46-11. 50 
7 Foder, Kyle SR Greenville 14.22m 14. 22m 46-08.00 
8 Thomas, Kendall so Olivet Nazarene 13. 73m 13. 73m 45-00.50 
9 Jones, Paris so Greenville 12.87m 13.0Bm 42-11.00 

Preliminaries 
10 Marburger, Caleb FR Malone 12.81m 
11 Hooven, Brandon FR Bethel (Ind. } 12.55m 
12 Mazellan, Kyle FR Indiana Wesleyan 12.24m 
13 Salcedo, Marcelino FR Southwestern Chr 12.04m 

Armstrong, Chad SR Malone ND 
Cowan, Drew JR Taylor ND 

Men Discus Throw 
------------------------=---==~=======~=======================~==================== 

Name Year School Seed Finals 

1 Bowman, John so Indiana Wesleyan 72-00.50 46.54m 152- 08 
2 Kahanic, Nick JR Roberts Wesleyan 50-09.25 46.lBm 151-06 
3 Cowan, Drew JR Taylor 156-08 45.76m 150-01 
4 Jump, Justin so Malone 148-01 44.70m 146-08 
5 Henning, Neil JR Cedarville 126-07 44.06m 144 - 07 
6 Kelling, Matthew JR Olivet Nazarene 149-06 42.88m 140-08 
7 Elmore, Sam FR Taylor 147-07 42.lBm 138-05 
B Thomas, Kendall so Olivet Nazarene 38-05.25 40.SBm 133-02 
9 Hooven, Brandon FR Bethel (Ind.) 124-07 38.76m 127-02 

10 Hardman, Jeff FR Bethel (Ind.) 128-10 28.70m 94-02 

Men Hammer Throw 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
-----------------------==~===========================~~;~===~~=~=================--
Preliminaries 

1 Thomas, Kendall so Olivet Nazarene 165-07 so. 24mq 164-10 
2 Armstrong, Chad SR Malone 157-04 49. 96mq 163-11 
3 Henning, Neil JR Cedarville 162-07 49.50mg 162-05 
4 Jump, Justin so Malone 51-03.50 4B.18mq 158-01 
5 Bowman, John so Indiana Wesleyan 171-08 48. 0Bmq 157-09 
6 Foder, Kyle SR Greenville 152-07 46.S0mq 152-07 
7 Maat, Christian so Cedarville 158-04 45.90mg 150-07 
8 Carroll, Alan JR Greenville 143-11 44.52mq 146-01 
9 Kahanic, Nick JR Roberts Wesleyan 56-06.50 43.88mg 143-11 

10 Michaud, Ben so Cedarville 155-08 43.12m 141-0 6 
11 Lavine, Travis JR Bethel (Ind.) 129-05 41. 2 Bm 135-05 
12 sharp, Seth SR Malone 128-02 40.90m 134-02 
13 Schortgen, Justin so Indiana Wesleyan 134 -08 40.72m 133-07 
14 Gray, John FR Roberts Wesleyan 38.96m 127-10 
15 Jackson, JJ FR Bethel (Ind.) 135-04 38. 32m 125-09 
16 Mccormic, Zach SR Taylor 129-10 36.38m 11.9-04 
17 Salcedo, Marcelino FR Southwestern Chr 112 - 01 35.64m 116-11 

Cowan, Drew JR Taylor 149-06 ND 
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Men Hammer Throw 

Name Year School Prelims Finals 

Finals 
1 Bowman, John so Indiana Wesleyan 48. 08m 55.20m 181-01 
2 Armstrong, Chad SR Malone 49.96m 51. 06m 167-06 
3 Thomas, Kendall so Olivet Nazarene 50.24m 50.28m 164-11 
4 Henning, Neil JR Cedarville 49.50m 49. 54m 162-06 
5 Kahanic, Nick JR Roberts Wesleyan 43.88m 49. 04m 160-11 
6 Jump, Justin so Malone 48.lBm 48 .18m 158-01 
7 Foder, Kyle SR Greenville 46.SOm 46.50m 152-07 
8 Maat, Christian so Cedarville 45.90m 45.68m 149-10 
9 Carroll, Alan JR Greenville 44.52m 44.52m 146-01 

Preliminaries 
10 Michaud, Ben so Cedarville 43.12m 
11 Lavine, Travis JR Bethel {Ind.) 41. 28m 
12 Sharp, Seth SR Malone 40.90m 
13 Schortgen, Justin so Indiana Wesleyan 40.72m 
14 Gray, John FR Roberts Wesleyan 38. 96m 
15 Jackson, JJ FR Bethel (Ind.) 38.32m 
16 .Mccormic, Zach SR Taylor 36.38m 
17 Salcedo,· Marcelino FR Southwestern Chr 35.64m 

Cowan, Drew JR Taylor ND 

Men Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Seed Prelims 
==================~===================================================~============ 

1 Humbert, Tom so Roberts Wesleyan 82-07.50 171-06q 52.27m 
2 Hardman, Jeff FR Bethel (Ind.) 177-08 165-07q 50. 46m 
3 Manogue, Morgan SR Olivet Nazarene 167-03 162-09q 49.60m 
4 West, Brady JR Malone 168-04 157-06q 48.00m 
5 Berning, Roger FR Malone 157-08 147-06g 44.95m 
6 Scott, Jason SR Cedarville 174-06 147-00q 44.80m 
7 Kelling, Matthew JR Olivet Nazarene 55-07.25 144-l0q 44.14m 
8 Elmore, Sam FR Taylor 149-10 144-00g 43. 89m 
9 Waggoner, David SR Dallas Baptist 150-01 143-llq 43.86m 

10 Kish, Mark SR Roberts Wesleyan 55-11.25 143-07 43. 7 6m 
11 Vititoe, Cory FR Dallas Baptist 160-04 143-05 43.71m 
12 Carroll, Alan JR Greenville 159-02 139-09 42.59m 
13 Hickox, Chris so North Central (M 51-08.25 134-00 40.84m 
14 Robinson, Scott so Bethel {Ind. ) 152-04 133-09 40. 76m 
15 Berning, Rick JR Malone 130-11 133-06 40.69m 
16 Caster, Luke SR Faith Baptist Bi 147-08 130-01 39. 64m 
17 Maat, Christian so Cedarville 148-07 129-06 39. 47m 
18 Suhr, Scott FR Greenville 152-07 126-05 38.53m 
19 Boley, Kyle JR Indiana Wesleyan 49-02.75 118-03 36. 04m 
20 Backhaus II, Ricky SR North Central (M 109-04 33.32m 

Men Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Prelims Finals 

Finals 
1 Humbert, Tom so Roberts Wesleyan 171-06 171-06 52.27m 
2 Hardman, Jeff FR Bethel (Ind.) 165-07 169-11 51. 79m 
3 Manogue, Morgan SR Olivet Nazarene 162-09 165-04 50.39m 
4 Kelling, Matthew JR Olivet Nazarene 144-10 161-01 49.09m 
5 West, Brady JR Malone 157-06 157-06 48.00m 
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6 Scott, Jason SR Cedarville 
7 Berning, Roger FR Malone 
8 Elmore, Sam FR Taylor 
9 Waggoner, David SR Dallas Baptist 

Preliminaries 
10 Kish, Mark SR Roberts Wesleyan 
11 Vititoe, Cory FR Dallas Baptist 
12 Carroll, Alan JR Greenville 
13 Hickox, Chris so North Central (M 
14 Robinson, Scott so Bethel (Ind.) 
15 Berning, Rick JR Malone 
16 Caster, Luke SR Faith Baptist Bi 
17 Maat, Christian so Cedarville 
18 Suhr, Scott FR Greenville 
19 Boley, Kyle JR Indiana Wesleyan 
20 Backhaus II, Ricky SR North Central (M 

Men Decathlon 

Name Year School 

147-00 
147-06 
144 - 00 
143 - 11 

143-07 
143-05 
139-09 
134 - 00 
133 - 09 
133-06 
130-01 
129-06 
126-05 
118-03 
109-04 

Seed 

156-05 
147-06 
147-05 
143-11 
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47.67m 
44.95m 
44.93rn 
43.86:o. 

Finals Points 
~---------======~==~====~~============================================~~~~=~==~= 

1 Hare, Chris SR Malone 5748 6134 
2 West, Brady JR Malone 6194 574B 
3 Goodew, Titus FR Cedarville 5385 
4 Gardner, Trent FR Malone 4636 4870 
5 McLaughlin, Shane FR Malone 5045 4857 
6 Chaffin, Josh so Malone 4633 4662 
7 DeBarr, Derek SR Greenville 4412 
8 Suhr, Scott FR Greenville 4310 
9 Humbert, Tom so Roberts Wesleyan 4900 4169 
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